SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.19 (ID # 24424) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, March 05, 2024

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 2:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for Friends of Leaps & Bounds Pediatric Therapy, Childhood Drowning Prevention Foundation, and Riverside County Fire Department . [\$4,060.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

 Friends of Leaps & Bounds Pediatric Therapy 4211 Valley View Ave Norco, CA 92860 \$1,250.00

 Childhood Drowning Prevention Foundation 1490 Andalusian Dr. Norco, CA 92860

\$1,000.00

3. Riverside County Fire Department 210 West San Jacinto Ave Perris, CA 92570 \$1,810.00

ACTION:4/5 Vote Required, Policy

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Jeffries and Gutierrez

Nays: Absent: None

None

Clerk of the Board By: Mannu Li

Kimberly A. Rector

Deputy

Date:

March 5, 2024

XC:

BOS-Dist. 2, COBcc

3.19

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost	
COST	\$ 4,060.00	\$0	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 0	
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 4,060.00	\$0	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 0	
SOURCE OF FUNDS: General Fund 100%			E	Budget Adjustment: No	
			F	or Fiscal Year: 23/24	

BACKGROUND: Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

- **1.** The donation to Friends of Leaps & Bounds Pediatric Therapy (\$1,250.00) will be used for the annual Saddle Up for Pediatric Therapy event in the spring.
- **2.** The donation to Childhood Drowning Prevention Foundation (\$1,000.00) will be used for Drowning Prevention heroes Charity Event.
- **3.** The donation to Riverside County Fire Department (\$1,810.00) will be used for the Student Fire Career Expo.